

BOUNCE CASTLE WAIVER

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Thank you for choosing Canton Chair Rental to provide a bounce castle for your upcoming event. Canton Chair Rental is committed to the safety of our customers, your guests, your property and our employees.

With the increase in utilities being buried underground, the risk for personal injury and property damage becomes a concern with bounce castle installations. Ohio Law (3781.25-32 of the Ohio Revised Code) requires that anyone penetrating the surface of the earth must have the utilities marked on their property before they "dig." Since Canton Chair Rental will be inserting stakes up to 42" in the ground to anchor the bounce castle, we will contact the Ohio Utilities Protection Service to mark any public underground utilities in the area where the bounce castle will be installed.

Please provide the following information about your upcoming bounce castle rental:

Where bounce castle will be installed: County_____ City____ Township _____

Address of bounce castle installation:_____

Where on your property will the bounce castle be installed (i.e. Driveway, back yard, other specifics...)_____

Property map provided by Canton Chair Rental has been marked with bounce castle location and returned to Canton Chair Rental: Yes No

CANTON CHAIR RENTAL RESPONSIBLE FOR:

MARKING PUBLIC UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REGULATED BY OUPS:

For your safety and the safety of your guests, your property and our employees, Canton Chair Rental will contact the Ohio Utilities Protection Service (OUPS) to schedule the marking of public utilities on your property.

MARKING OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS UNDERGROUND UTILITIES REGULATED BY OGPUPS:

For your safety and the safety of your guests, your property and our employees, Canton Chair Rental will contact the Ohio Oil and Gas Producers Underground Protection Service (OGPUPS) to schedule the marking of oil and gas producer's lines on your property.

Please be aware that once these calls have been made, someone will be on your property, typically from 3 to 5 days prior to the bounce castle installation date, to mark the utilities.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING WITH REGARD TO THIRD PARTY MARKING OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES:

- Make sure that any pets are restrained while utility marking personnel are on your property
- Make fenced areas available to the utility marking personnel
- **DO NOT mow over, move or remove utility paint or flag markings** until after then bounce castle has been installed! By Ohio law, Canton Chair Rental cannot install the bounce castle if the utility markings are not clearly visible.



CONCERNS:

should be concerned about before installation?

Yes No If so what	
not limited to, sprinkler systems, electrical lighting wires down spouts, leech beds, phone lines, cable lines, pool e	privately installed underground utilities are properly marked, <i>including but</i> s, gas lines (i.e. propane,) artesian wells, underground structures, septic systems, equipment, invisible fencing, etc. Failure to have private utilities marked may it in additional charges. Canton Chair Rental is not responsible for damage
Do you have any private underground utilities or oth	er underground objects in the area where the bounce castle will be installed?
Yes	No
	on the property, like the ones listed above, in the area where the bounce castle
•	
•	
•	
•	
<u>Your signature is required</u> below before we may pro have. The success of your event relies on good plan	oceed with your event. We will be happy to answer any questions you may ning and safe practices!
Name on Order	Reservation #
	(upper right hand corner of Canton Chair Rental contract)
Signature/ Electronic Signature:	Date
(Electronic signature - please type you	
I understand that checking this box const responsibilities listed above.	titutes a legal signature confirming that I acknowledge and agree to my
Print Name	
Complete fill in form, save and e-mail back to:	a) <u>your event consultant</u> who sent/e-mailed this form to you OR b) <u>info@CantonChairRental.com</u> .
OR	
Print form, complete and either:	
Mail to: Canton Chair Rental	

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR INFORMING CANTON CHAIR RENTAL OF ANY OVERHEAD UTILITY & OTHER

Above ground utility lines can be very dangerous! Do you have any above ground utility lines, tree limbs or other obstructions that we

Mail to: Canton Chair Rental 4850 Southway St. SW Canton, OH 44706 Fax to: 330-477-2905

FOR CANTON CHAIR	RENTAL INTERNAL USE

OUPS Confirmation # _____

OGPUPS Confirmation # _____